FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 03.03.2022

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SLL 8584Z / SH 7288Z ON 06.12.2021

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SLL 8584Z , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SH 7288Z . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1) Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)

2) Loss of Rental

\$ 7,355.00
\$ 400.00
\$ 6,955.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

- a) Final Repair Invoice
- c) Letter of Authorisation, etc...
- e) I/C & Driving Licence
- g) Vehicle Registration Log Card

- b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement
- d) GIA Report
- f) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)
For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22711

Date

:03.03.2022

Vehicle No

:SLL 8584Z

Make/Model : MINI COOPER 1.6

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 06.12.2021

Claim No

Reference

: 1221 -22711

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

6500.00

E. & O. E.

GST @ 7%: S\$

Total: S\$

6500.00 455.00

Amount Due: \$\$

6955.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 22083

Name Zeng Xia	0	REG. No. MAKE MODEL:						
ADDRESS 109	Petir Rd	SLH 7586X DIESEL PETROL E 1/4 1						
#08-21	on to to to the season of the season	KM IN	DATE & TIME IN	DATE & TIME IN 1/12/21@10:35A/				
8(678276)			KM OUT	DATE & TIME OU 07/12/20				
A SECURITY OF A SECURITY OF SECURITY ASSESSMENT ASSESSM			KM DRIVEN	TIME USED				
NAMED DRIVER	O der al poston etgelen mille Albeiew est in mas disposed	Mig him applies eldetine sinch es	in this (pence this appears Aw	en in ekster en in	20/11/10/			
S9184713B	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	HOURS	@S\$				
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	4 DAYS	@ss [00.00	\$400-00			
ADD NAMED DRIVER	to to autoes that your h		WEEKS	@S\$				
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	MONTHS	@S\$				
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE	SUB-TOTAL				
IMPORTANT NOTES:			FOR COLLISION DAMAGES WAIVER (C.D.W.)	72.000 1000 V (0m				
This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 No refund will be given for vehicle n No refund will be given for period le	eturns early.		catho na securica de atras	TOTAL RENTAL	\$400-00			
Hirer is liable to pay loss of earning Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee Vehicle return during office hour onl	and traffic summonese. ly.	repair.	Olasusam printella, o porrug si asidempa zita to a o a	DELIVERY FEE	0 au			
No service on public holiday and Su Geographical areas: Singapore & W Driver must be:	ınday. Vest Malaysia.	The Hear shapped out the	COLLECTION FEE					
a) 18 years old and above. b) Holding a valid relevant class of a The vehicle is strictly to be driven be agreement. The hirer is not allowed to sub-let the	y the person to whom it is hired to	PER DAY PER WEEK S \$						
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:	as to the Vehicle for the gu	ecce Brail curemit eldeceser lie	BY INITIALLING, RENTER		18 BUT			
COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXC Section I – Used in S'pore only: So Section II – Used in S'pore only: S W/screen Excess In S'pore: SGD	GD 2000.00	AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE FOR PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	CHOIS					
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS Hirer must bear all costs to the dam	3: nages of the return vehicle.		V		O SHELLINE			
"Section II – Used in S'pore only : Se "Hirer must bear all costs to the dam "Section II – Used outside S'pore : S	nages of the return vehicle	PER DAY PER WEEK S S	PER MONTH \$					
YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIV	/ER	f accident) and below or possess only	PREPAYMENT		West, St.			
18 month or less driving experience. COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXC		CHECK	TOTAL CHARGE DEPOSIT	THE STATE OF				
"Section I – Used in S'pore only : SG "Section II – Used in S'pore only : SG "W/screen Excess In S'pore : SGD 1	GD 6000.00	CASH	DEFOSIT	y art				
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS "Hirer must bear all costs to the dam "Section II – Used in S'pore only : SO	: (YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE ages of the return vehicle.	RECEIPT NO.	NETT CHARGE	18 Vittera				
*Hirer must bear all costs to the dam. *Section II – Used outside S'pore : S	age of the return vehicle		limbiew pay	eve Das Instrumga	elm to			
Hirer is responsible for any cost THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJU	s to the	AMOUNT DUE / REFUND	P II (d)					
I HAVE READ THE TERMS AI OF THIS RENTAL AGREEMEN	ND CONDITIONS ON BOTH	H SIDES	the account cancer helders In the Indian Incidental Section 2015 Indian Incidental Section 2016 On Volid On Vol	set uniclose teames a succes, units la certa to const en le hoitab	A ARTES NA PLACE SUIDA			
		isges (le 5,6g et algra ag 85de	DAY OF	demaide per- reside di alta rasia r	(a)(3)			
theb and soil must no yellah	is no pylologico regioni el		A BACKATABEL AND LANGER	this after any barns	evan I 13 deli			
X Le	Xver.		V SISVY	Viw Stam pi Inamyer	Time.			
RENTER'S/	DRIVER'S SIGNATUR	RE	DYNAM	IIC CAR RENTAL				

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: ZENG XIAO

Invoice : DCR-2021-12-15

Date : 11.12.2021

Agreement No : 22083

Payment Terms: LOD

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle : SLH 7586X (1221-22711)

400.00

Rental Period from 07.12.2021 to

11.12.2021 .

E. & O. E.

Total

400.00

ASHLEY

for Dynamic Car Rental

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We, Zeng X100 (the t	hird party claimant") of 109 Petir Rd
#08-21 S(678276) (address), owner of SLL 85847 (vehicle no) hereby
authorize Fastech Auto Pte Ltd	third party claimant") of 109 Petir Rd), owner of SLL 85847 (vehicle no.) hereby ("the workshop") to act for me with respec
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/	or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. to the accident which occurred on 06/12/21 (date) Admivalty Rd (location) involving ().
I further authorize the workshop to settle my	y above mentioned claim in a manner that they
	ed to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in fa	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the	ne workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of li	ability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of (r	nonth) 20 <u>2/</u> (year)
Zy Xino.	AUTO (GST Reg. No.) TO 200006262D
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with company stamp if applicable)	(with company stamp)

SY0A21C70003 / YEW TEE AUTOMOBILE TECH PTE LTD [417800] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 07/12/2021 18:38 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: TOH LEI MING VERSION: 1 (07/12/2021 18:38 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The Issue and acceptance of this 1 offin by instraince companies is not an admission of policy hability of the police for investigation.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident dditional Location Information Country/State of Loss

07/12/2021 18:38 (SGT) 06/12/2021 07:29 (SGT) Woodlands Centre Rd, Singapore Woodlands Centre Rd TOWARDS ADMIRALTY ROAD Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLL8584Z

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No. **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

No **ZENG XIAO** SXXXX713B SUDAZENGXIAO@GMAIL.COM (Phone) +65-86213470 (Home) +65-86213470

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

`/lanufacturer Model

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Cooper

Mini

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 0

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

Comprehensive

5120461800

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

ZENG XIAO SXXXX713B



Date Of Birth 29/01/1991 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 11/04/2018 Driving experience 3 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-86213470 Alt. Phone Number (Home) +65-86213470 Email Address SUDAZENGXIAO@GMAIL.COM Address 109 PETIR ROAD #08-21 Address complement Postcode 678276 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name **NIU ZILU** Gender Female **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO ATTACHED ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident WITH OWNER Was there any audio recorded? DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number SH72887 Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	_
Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	_
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
[2] 시크로 1일 시간 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report gorrectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The lissue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l'understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the 'Insurers'), the insurers' lew yera/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the maling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Cegxina	Ley Xras	WAY Witnessed by Reporting Centre			
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time				
Sketch Plan		Personnel			
HHHHHHIII.	HELL COLLECTION				
		A SLL 8584			
		8 84 72882			
TINHA					
11/3/					

On	06/	12/1	202	4+	about	07:291	M.	Iwa	s to	2011 II	in a	000.4
Woodla	inds	Cu	ntre	Kd	twds	Admiral	ty	Rd.		wed	~	V
Stopped	du	re	to	the	traffic	light.	Suc	denly	. 1	felt	au	îng
From	My	regi	1	and	realised	that	Vel	ricle 1	3	nifted	my	rehic
		ion.										A
									200			
			1.13			Part Marie						
				100								
	100	100			No.							
						diameter.						
A STATE												
						_						
laration loclare the fo	oregoing	perticut	Ars are	truo in eve	ry respect							
Zez	2			-	enso				_	nay		

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



Zez Xias





Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5120461800

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle : SLL8584Z

Chassis Number : WMWSU32050TO37536

2. Name of Policyholder : ZENG XIAO 3. Effective Date of Insurance : 08 Jan 2021 4. Expiry Date of Insurance : 21 Apr 2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Policy, the Schedule, Endorsement and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document. : S\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : S\$100 **ADDITIONAL EXCESS** : N/A **UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS** : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO **INSURE WITH COE** : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE AND WELLNESS COVER : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** : NO PRIMARY DRIVER : ZENG XIAO NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: N/A

: GS ASSURANCE AGENCY PTE. LTD. (00000573647)

Date of Issue : 12 Oct 2021 10:08 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars						
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC					
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	713B					
Vehicle No.:	SLL8584Z					
Vehicle to be Exported:	No					
Intended Deregistration Date:	07 Dec 2021					
Vehicle Make:	MINI					
Vehicle Model:	COOPER 1.6 AT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 3DR					
Primary Colour:	Brown					
Manufacturing Year:	2010					
Engine No.:	A210I802					
Chassis No.:	WMWSU32050TO37536					
Maximum Power Output:	90.0 kW (120 bhp)					
Open Market Value:	\$23,328.00					
Original Registration Date:	22 Oct 2010					
First Registration Date:	22 Oct 2010					
Transfer Count:	2					
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$23,328.00					
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited					
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:						
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00					
COE Expiry Date:	31 Aug 2030					
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)					
COE Period(Years):	10					
PQP Paid:	\$32,190.00					
COE Rebate Amount:	\$28,105.00					
Total Rebate Amount:	\$28,105.00					

The information contained herein is correct as at 07 Dec 2021